ORDINANCE NO. 02015-36

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 02015-16,
AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02615-24,
AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. G2015-29,
SETTING APPROPRIATIONS
FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF GALLIPOLIS, OHIO,
DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Ordinance No. 02015-16, as amended b
Ordinance No. 02015-24, as amended by Ordinance No. 02015-29, to change appropriation
sums in various accounts; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended in writing the passage of thi
Ordinance as an emergency measure as it is necessary for the immediate preservation of th
public peace, health, safety and property and in order to provide for the usual operations of the
municipal departments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commission of the City of
Gallipolis, State of Ohio:

v T L7

Section 1: That the following sections be amended to read as follows:

SECTION 70: 551.353 Water Line Maintenance from $365,248.48 to $372,073.48
SECTION 72: TOTAL WATER FUND from $1,683,367.84 to $1,690,192.84
SECTION 75: 552.358 WPC Line Maintenance from $425,004.86 to $426,122.86
SECTION 77: TOTAL WPC FUND from $1,664,362.63 to $1 ,665,480.63
SECTION 79: 559.590 Swimming Pool from $69,094.37 to $73,238.87

SECTION 84: TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS from $4,429,104.06 to $4,441,191.56
SECTION 91: TOTAL ALL FUNDS from $18,328,714.52 to $18,340,802.02

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon passage as ar
emergency measure.

PASSED: ;;;;w ok § LA e

ATTEST:

Cierk of the City Comfifission President of the City Commission
Annette M. Landers Steven E. Wallis

The foregoing Ordinance is hereby approved as to form,

2 ;-" . Y
\ Gallipolis Cidy Selicitor
W alisbury




